502788768 04/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2835363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERIDIAN MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC.	12/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERIDIAN MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	2897 EXPANSION BLVD	
City:	STORM LAKE	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6396003
Patent Number:	6964551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P05453US00; P04367US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK M. HARTUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk M. Hartung/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FRIESEN TO MERIDIAN Articles for Assignments 12-10-12#page1.tif source=FRIESEN TO MERIDIAN Articles for Assignments 12-10-12#page2.tif

PATENT 502788768 REEL: 032786 FRAME: 0451

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT



OF

MERIDIAN MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC.

SECRETARY OF ST

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 490.1006 of the lowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is MERIDIAN MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC.
- 2. The following resolution for amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation on the 10 day of December, 2012, and transmitted to the sole shareholder with the Board's recommendation for approval:

"BE IT RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of Meridian Manufacturing Group, Inc., an Iowa corporation, are hereby amended by changing the name of the corporation to MERIDIAN MANUFACTURING, INC."

- 3. The amendment was duly and unanimously approved by the corporation's sole shareholder in the manner required by the Iowa Business Corporation Act and the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.
- 4. There were 5,000 common voting shares outstanding at the time of the adoption of the above resolution. All shares were cast in favor of approving said amendment.

Dated this 10^{th} day of December, 2012.

Mike Froese, Vice-President, Finance

PATENT REEL: 032786 FRAME: 0452

124448

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

FRIESEN USA, INC.

To the Secretary of State of the State of Iowa

Pursuant to the provisions of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the corporation hereinafter named FRIESEN USA, INC. (the "corporation") adopts the following amendment to the corporation's Articles:

I. NAME

The name of the corporation is Friesen USA, Inc. and the date of its merger was June 23, 2004.

II. AMENDMENT

The following amendment to the Articles of Merger was adopted by the shareholder by written consent to action in lieu of a meeting signed on the 30th day of January, 2007:

RESOLVED, that the name of the corporation be and the same is hereby changed and amended to MERIDIAN MANUFACTURING GROUP, INC.

III. AUTHORITY

The number of voting shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of the adoption of the above resolution was 5,000 and all of the said shares voted in favour of the Amendment. No shares voted against the said amendment.

IV. EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the foregoing amendment is the 1st day of February, 2007.

Name of officer 7 2. H. Commission

Title of officer:

IA BC D-:ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-AFTER ISSUE 4/01-1 (#16)

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE 2-1-2007

\$50.00 RELLY

W516331

PATENT REEL: 032786 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 04/30/2014